control is operated through the financial and management arrangements of the executive offices of the Museum.  Accountability is to the Trustees of the Museum and
to the Department for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport.

The Royal Museums Greenwich Foundation is a separate charitable company, run by its own board of Trustees and therefore is not consolidated into the Museum's
accounts.

26 Post Balance Sheet Events

The Annual Report and Accounts were approved by the Accounting Officer and Trustees on 20 June 2022 and authorised for issue on the date they were certified by
the Comptroller and Auditor General

27 Prior Year Adjustment

On 16 December 2020, ownership of assets previously held on long term loan were transferred to the museum. The assets were valued at £1.058 million and this
donation should have been recognised in the 2020-21 financial statements. Restating to include the donation has the following effect:

Unrestricted Restricted Endowment Total
Funds Funds Funds 2021
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Consolidated Statement of Financial Activities

Net income/(expenditure) as previously stated (2020-21) 2,031 (4,082) 75 (1,705)
Recognition of donated assets   - 1,058   - 1,058
Net income/(expenditure) restated (2020-21)

Consolidated Balance Sheet

2,031 (3,024) 75 (647)

Funds as previously stated at 31 March 2021 21,739 280,232 545 302,516
Recognition of donated assets   - 1,058   - 1,058
Funds restated at 31 March 2021 21,739 281,290 545 303,574

Unrestricted Restricted Endowment Total
Funds Funds Funds 2021
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Charity Statement of Financial Activities

Net income as previously stated (2020-21) 2,440 (4,082) 75 (1,567)
Recognition of donated assets   - 1,058   - 1,058
Net income restated (2020-21)

Charity Balance Sheet

2,440 (3,024) 75 (509)

Funds as previously stated at 31 March 2021 21,720 280,030 545 302,295
Recognition of donated assets
Funds restated at 31 March 2021

   - 1,058   - 1,058
21,720 281,088 545 303,353

82

28.a Prior Year Consolidated Statement of Financial Activities for the year ended 31 March 2021 restated

Unrestricted Restricted Endowment Total
Funds Funds Funds 2021

Income and Endowments Note £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Donations and Legacies
- Grant in Aid 19,834   -   - 19,834
- Other 410 1,781   - 2,192
Total Donations and Legacies 2.a 20,244 1,781   - 22,026

Other Trading Activities
- Trading Income 3 841   -   - 841
- Other 4 288 3   - 291
Total Other Trading Activities 1,129 3   - 1,132